10/555494

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office I PALLEY 1.03250725

E. Flease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Mogens HJORT Name: ERGOLET A/S Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Tarnborgvej 12C Execution Date(s) October 14, 2005 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Korsor ___ Security Agreement Change of Name __ Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: Denmark Zip: DK-4220 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo No 4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: One Name: K. David Crockett, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$___ Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: Crockett & Crockett None required (government interest not affecting title) 24012 Calle de la Plata, Suite 400 8. Payment Information City: Laguna Hills a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6293 State: CA Zip:92653 Expiration Date 10/07 Phone Number: (949) 588-6171 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: (949) 588-6172 Authorized User Name _____ Email Address: 9. Signature: November 1, 2005

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Niky Economy Syrengelas

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

212/805US

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

assign, transfer, and se and its successors or a	et over unto Ergolet A/S	EE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR led:	_
A Telescopic Rail and Carr	riage Assembly for Suspending a	Patient Lift	
invented by ASSIGNO	OR(s) Mogens HJORT		
(B) the application for ★ filed herewith, or	United States patent therefore	ore, signed by ASSIGNOR	
the application nu		filed on	
which are continuation ASSIGNOR authorizes Filing Date in the space	s, continuations-in-part, sub s ASSIGNEE to enter the da	e granted thereon; and (D) any application stitutes, or divisions of said application. It of signature and/or Serial Number and authorizes and requests the Commissioner and(s).	
ASSIGNOR'S entire riforeign to the United S resulting from the above execute all papers, give expense, as ASSIGNED any resulting patent of enforce, convey, and up ASSIGNEE'S interest to	ght, title and interest in and tates; and ASSIGNOR furth re-identified application for any required testimony and may require to enable ASS the United States and countiphold the validity of said partherein.	, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, to said invention in each and every countrer conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority right United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees I perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEI IGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in the free foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, tent and reissues and extensions thereof, a	nts to E'S n
Date: 14-10-	-05	Inventor Mogens HJORT	
Date:		Inventor	
Date:		Inventor:	
Date:		Inventor	
Date:		Inventor	

RECORDED: 11/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 017912 FRAME: 0387